## 1822423

# P \$65.00 18

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Titan Systems Corporation		09/25/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Titan Corporation	
Street Address:	3033 Science Park Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1822423	SURE!MAPS
Registration Number:	2707440	PIXELRAY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)645-5380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: khoffman@luce.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Hoffman

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway Suite 2600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine M. Hoffman

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Titan Systems-Titan Corp Cert of Ownership Merger1#page1.tif source=Titan Systems-Titan Corp Cert of Ownership Merger2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002796 FRAME: 0177

900005416

FAX NO. 8585529845

P. 10

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/25/2002 020596485 - 0720430

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

TITAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Deliware corporation

#### INTO

### THE TITAN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

#### (PURSUANT TO SECTION 268 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

THE TITAN CORPORATION (the "Corporation") DOES HEREBY

#### CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns

Titan Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: That the Corporation determined to merge Titen Systems Corporation with and into the Corporation on the terms and conditions set forth in the minutes of the Beard of Directors of the Corporation attached hereto as Exhibit A and duly adopted at a meeting of the Beard of Directors of the Corporation on September 24, 2002.

FOURTH: That the Mergur (as defined above and as to be accomplished by this Certificate of Ownership and Merger) shall be effective as of the date and time of the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger.

Ithis space intentionally left blank

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002796 FRAME: 0178

EP-24-2002 TUE UB:55 ME INC 11100 Was well ....

EN WITHERS WHEREAST, the undersigned being a duly authorized officer of The Titan Corporation basely carrifles that the flow horseshaper stand on truly set firth and, assorbingly, executes this Cartiflests of Ownership and Marger this 25 hay of \$600 tenths. 2002.

ATTEST:/

Concret Counsel and Secretary

2 130

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002796 FRAME: 0179**